GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1205
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011

SHIFTING OF JUNCTION
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways proposes to shifting of Bhiwani Junction from Bikaner Division to Delhi Division;
(b) if so, the reasons for delay in this regard; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways to expedite the shifting of Bhiwani Junction to Delhi Division?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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